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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Medallists by Event

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

Recurve Men Sun 20 Apr GOLD CONTRERAS OSSES Agustin Andres RGN Club Ragnarok

SILVER DEL RIO MALGARINI Mariano Andres RGN Club Ragnarok

BRONZE CORVALÁN ORTIZ Matías Andrés KIA Club Kian-Seren

Compound Men Sun 20 Apr GOLD AGUILAR CONTRERAS Guillermo CHA Club Chile Archery

SILVER CARDENAS LOPEZ Andres Edmundo ALI Club Alicanto

BRONZE OCAMPO LOZADA Yurineil Barnabi VAL Club Vali

Barebow Men Sun 20 Apr GOLD GARCIA SANCHEZ Cristian Duvan HAI Club Hain

SILVER GONZALEZ LEAL Johan Isaias HAI Club Hain

BRONZE BALIC GARRIDO Ivo HAI Club Hain

Barebow Women Sun 20 Apr GOLD ZAVALA HEPP Maria Cristina ALI Club Alicanto

SILVER MORENO VILICICH Ana Maria HAI Club Hain

BRONZE RAMÍREZ GÓMEZ Katherine Del Carmen KIA Club Kian-Seren
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Entries

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name W. Rank Date of Birth   Back No.  Event

ALI Club Alicanto ABARCA MARTINEZ Pablo Andres 20 Jun 1999   3C  Barebow Men
AZOCAR ACEVEDO Hans Maximiliam 11 May 1991   1A  Barebow Men
BARRA PEZO Bruno Alexei 30 Jan 1973   6A  Barebow Men
BUSTAMANTE MORAGA Martin Ignacio 30 Jun 2007   2A  Barebow Men
CARDENAS LOPEZ Andres Edmundo 07 Oct 1982   11B  Compound Men
CEBALLOS VALENZUELA Valter Benjamin 03 Jun 2003   10A  Compound Men
LIPAN RODRIGUEZ Jose Miguel 21 Nov 2007   8B  Recurve Men
ORELLANA DONOSO Jose Francisco 10 Jan 2008   5D bis  Barebow Under 21 Men
POZO CARMONA Pamela Veronica 29 Apr 1972   1C bis  Barebow Women
SAAVEDRA RAINERI José Pablo 26 Nov 1991   4B  Barebow Men
ZAVALA HEPP Maria Cristina 23 Aug 1996   5B bis  Barebow Women

CHA Club Chile Archery AGUILAR CONTRERAS Guillermo 12 Dec 1956   11A  Compound Men
GOÑI GARATE Dei 24 Apr 1971   10D  Compound Men
QUEZADA ANDRADE Marcos Enrique 09 Aug 1959   9C  Compound Men
RENDICH ALVAREZ Eduardo 28 Jan 1960   9A  Compound Men

CKN Club Kerakana CISTERNAS FAÚNDEZ Josefa 18 Oct 2003   5A bis  Barebow Women
DONOSO ZAMORA Renato 02 Apr 2003   5A  Barebow Men
MALDONADO PALACIOS Roberto 14 Jun 1989   3A  Barebow Men
PLATZ GAMBOA Carolina Antonella 02 Nov 2005   5C bis  Barebow Under 21 Women
PLATZ GAMBOA Macarena Angelica 15 Dec 2008   4D  Barebow Under 21 Women

EQR Escuela Quirón Rancagua BAHAMONDES Rodrigo Bahamondes 06 May 1991   1C  Escuela Escuela Open
CONTRERAS Maria de los Angeles Contreras 05 May 1991   2D  Escuela Escuela Open
MONREAL Florencia Monreal 04 May 1991   5D  Escuela Escuela Open
VALLADARES Sofia Valladares 08 May 1991   6C  Escuela Escuela Open
VILLEGAS Isaac Villegas 07 May 1991   6D  Escuela Escuela Open
VEGA RAUCH Felipe Vega Rauch 09 May 1991   Coach

HAI Club Hain BALIC GARRIDO Ivo 25 Oct 1986   3D  Barebow Men
CAVADA HERRERA Juan Pablo 16 Nov 1985   9B bis  Longbow Men
GALLARDO HERRERA Rafael Esteban 04 Oct 1969   10B  Compound Men
GÁLVEZ MARÍN Diego Ignacio 07 Apr 1995   1B  Barebow Men
GARCIA SANCHEZ Cristian Duvan 23 Mar 1996   4A  Barebow Men
GONZALEZ LEAL Johan Isaias 25 Dec 1989   2B  Barebow Men
HENAO TORRES Jesus Ignacio 10 Oct 1990   5B  Barebow Men
LASA - Carlos Roberto 13 Jun 1975   6B  Barebow Men
MORENO VILICICH Ana Maria 07 Jun 1988   1A bis  Barebow Women
ORTIZ ARAYA America Valentina 01 Apr 1969   12C  Recurve Women
VEGA MARRUFO Joan Manuel 25 Nov 1975   1D bis  Traditional Men

KAW Club Kawesqar ARCE BALLIVIAN María José 23 Feb 1977   2C  Escuela Escuela Open
CELIS SEPÚLVEDA Camila Natalia 12 Nov 1987   12A  Compound Women
DOUSSANG GARCÍA Vladimir Igor 15 Mar 1970   3B  Barebow Men
MUÑOZ ROJAS Héctor Andrés 13 May 1988   8C  Recurve Men

KIA Club Kian-Seren ARANCIBIA EVANS Christina Esther 10 Jul 1980   12D  Recurve Women
CHAPARRO MONTIEL Antonio Javier 12 Sep 1994   8A  Recurve Men
CORVALÁN ORTIZ Matías Andrés 26 Dec 1997   7C  Recurve Men
HERNÁNDEZ SANTIBAÑEZ Aldo Andrés 24 Mar 1974   9A bis  Longbow Men
PACHECO MAGNA Roberto Christian 12 Mar 1970   7A  Recurve Men
RAMÍREZ GÓMEZ Katherine Del Carmen 20 Oct 1983   1B bis  Barebow Women
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Entries

ENTRIES BY COUNTRY

NOC Country Name W. Rank Date of Birth   Back No.  Event

RGN Club Ragnarok BENITEZ SALINAS Salvador 17 Dec 2010   4C  Barebow Under 21 Men
CASTRO CAMPOS Amaya Paz 12 Feb 2009   9D bis  Recurve Under 21 Women
CONTRERAS OSSES Agustin Andres 02 Jul 2005   8D  Recurve Men
DEL RIO MALGARINI Mariano Andres 08 Jul 1972   7B  Recurve Men
PFISTER RIOS Juan Enrique 15 Sep 1967   9B  Compound Men
URETA FARMER Matilda Ignacia 09 Jul 2009   9C bis  Compound Under 21 Women
URETA S Cristian 23 Oct 1975   9D  Compound Men
VEGA Isidora 01 Jan 2010   11C  Escuela Escuela Open

VAL Club Vali ASCANIO CASTELLANO Joel Jose 12 Aug 1988   1D  Escuela Escuela Open
OCAMPO LOZADA Yurineil Barnabi 03 Jun 1975   10C  Compound Men
ODEH RAMOS Dayana Karina 03 May 1991   5C  Escuela Escuela Open
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank Date of Birth

7 A  PACHECO MAGNA Roberto Christian KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 12 Mar 1970
B  DEL RIO MALGARINI Mariano Andres RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 08 Jul 1972
C  CORVALÁN ORTIZ Matías Andrés KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 26 Dec 1997

8 A  CHAPARRO MONTIEL Antonio Javier KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 12 Sep 1994
B  LIPAN RODRIGUEZ Jose Miguel ALI CLUB ALICANTO 21 Nov 2007
C  MUÑOZ ROJAS Héctor Andrés KAW CLUB KAWESQAR 13 May 1988
D  CONTRERAS OSSES Agustin Andres RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 02 Jul 2005
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank Date of Birth

12 C  ORTIZ ARAYA America Valentina HAI CLUB HAIN 01 Apr 1969
D  ARANCIBIA EVANS Christina Esther KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 10 Jul 1980

AR_C51A Page 6/31Report Created: 14 Apr 2025 11:07 @ UTC-03:00



Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

9bis D  CASTRO CAMPOS Amaya Paz RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 12 Feb 2009
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

9 A  RENDICH ALVAREZ Eduardo CHA CLUB CHILE ARCHERY 28 Jan 1960
B  PFISTER RIOS Juan Enrique RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 15 Sep 1967
C  QUEZADA ANDRADE Marcos Enrique CHA CLUB CHILE ARCHERY 09 Aug 1959
D  URETA S Cristian RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 23 Oct 1975

10 A  CEBALLOS VALENZUELA Valter Benjamin ALI CLUB ALICANTO 03 Jun 2003
B  GALLARDO HERRERA Rafael Esteban HAI CLUB HAIN 04 Oct 1969
C  OCAMPO LOZADA Yurineil Barnabi VAL CLUB VALI 03 Jun 1975
D  GOÑI GARATE Dei CHA CLUB CHILE ARCHERY 24 Apr 1971

11 A  AGUILAR CONTRERAS Guillermo CHA CLUB CHILE ARCHERY 12 Dec 1956
B  CARDENAS LOPEZ Andres Edmundo ALI CLUB ALICANTO 07 Oct 1982
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

12 A  CELIS SEPÚLVEDA Camila Natalia KAW CLUB KAWESQAR 12 Nov 1987
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

9bis C  URETA FARMER Matilda Ignacia RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 09 Jul 2009
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

1 A  AZOCAR ACEVEDO Hans Maximiliam ALI CLUB ALICANTO 11 May 1991
B  GÁLVEZ MARÍN Diego Ignacio HAI CLUB HAIN 07 Apr 1995

2 A  BUSTAMANTE MORAGA Martin Ignacio ALI CLUB ALICANTO 30 Jun 2007
B  GONZALEZ LEAL Johan Isaias HAI CLUB HAIN 25 Dec 1989

3 A  MALDONADO PALACIOS Roberto CKN CLUB KERAKANA 14 Jun 1989
B  DOUSSANG GARCÍA Vladimir Igor KAW CLUB KAWESQAR 15 Mar 1970
C  ABARCA MARTINEZ Pablo Andres ALI CLUB ALICANTO 20 Jun 1999
D  BALIC GARRIDO Ivo HAI CLUB HAIN 25 Oct 1986

4 A  GARCIA SANCHEZ Cristian Duvan HAI CLUB HAIN 23 Mar 1996
B  SAAVEDRA RAINERI José Pablo ALI CLUB ALICANTO 26 Nov 1991

5 A  DONOSO ZAMORA Renato CKN CLUB KERAKANA 02 Apr 2003
B  HENAO TORRES Jesus Ignacio HAI CLUB HAIN 10 Oct 1990

6 A  BARRA PEZO Bruno Alexei ALI CLUB ALICANTO 30 Jan 1973
B  LASA - Carlos Roberto HAI CLUB HAIN 13 Jun 1975
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

1bis A  MORENO VILICICH Ana Maria HAI CLUB HAIN 07 Jun 1988
B  RAMÍREZ GÓMEZ Katherine Del Carmen KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 20 Oct 1983
C  POZO CARMONA Pamela Veronica ALI CLUB ALICANTO 29 Apr 1972

5bis A  CISTERNAS FAÚNDEZ Josefa CKN CLUB KERAKANA 18 Oct 2003
B  ZAVALA HEPP Maria Cristina ALI CLUB ALICANTO 23 Aug 1996
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Under 21 Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

4 C  BENITEZ SALINAS Salvador RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 17 Dec 2010

5bis D  ORELLANA DONOSO Jose Francisco ALI CLUB ALICANTO 10 Jan 2008

AR_C51A Page 13/31Report Created: 14 Apr 2025 11:07 @ UTC-03:00



Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

4 D  PLATZ GAMBOA Macarena Angelica CKN CLUB KERAKANA 15 Dec 2008

5bis C  PLATZ GAMBOA Carolina Antonella CKN CLUB KERAKANA 02 Nov 2005
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Traditional Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

1bis D  VEGA MARRUFO Joan Manuel HAI CLUB HAIN 25 Nov 1975
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Longbow Men

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

9bis A  HERNÁNDEZ SANTIBAÑEZ Aldo Andrés KIA CLUB KIAN-SEREN 24 Mar 1974
B  CAVADA HERRERA Juan Pablo HAI CLUB HAIN 16 Nov 1985
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Escuela Escuela Open

Qualification Round

START LIST BY TARGET

Target Name NOC Country W. Rank    Date of Birth

1 C  BAHAMONDES Rodrigo Bahamondes EQR ESCUELA QUIRÓN RANCAGUA 06 May 1991
D  ASCANIO CASTELLANO Joel Jose VAL CLUB VALI 12 Aug 1988

2 C  ARCE BALLIVIAN María José KAW CLUB KAWESQAR 23 Feb 1977
D  CONTRERAS Maria de los Angeles Contreras EQR ESCUELA QUIRÓN RANCAGUA 05 May 1991

5 C  ODEH RAMOS Dayana Karina VAL CLUB VALI 03 May 1991
D  MONREAL Florencia Monreal EQR ESCUELA QUIRÓN RANCAGUA 04 May 1991

6 C  VALLADARES Sofia Valladares EQR ESCUELA QUIRÓN RANCAGUA 08 May 1991
D  VILLEGAS Isaac Villegas EQR ESCUELA QUIRÓN RANCAGUA 07 May 1991

11 C  VEGA Isidora RGN CLUB RAGNAROK 01 Jan 2010
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Roja M-Roja 6 5 Score  

1 8D CONTRERAS OSSES Agustin Andres RGN 149 / 2 134 / 1 4 14 283
2 7B DEL RIO MALGARINI Mariano Andres RGN 150 / 1 131 / 2 7 11 281
3 7C CORVALÁN ORTIZ Matías Andrés KIA 119 / 3 121 / 3 6 9 240
4 8A CHAPARRO MONTIEL Antonio Javier KIA 110 / 4 105 / 4 0 6 215
5 7A PACHECO MAGNA Roberto Christian KIA 109 / 5 101 / 5 1 11 210
6 8B LIPAN RODRIGUEZ Jose Miguel ALI 95 / 6 97 / 6 1 9 192

 8C MUÑOZ ROJAS Héctor Andrés KAW DNS
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Roja M-Roja 6 5 Score  

1 12D ARANCIBIA EVANS Christina Esther KIA 84 / 2 74 / 1 0 4 158
2 12C ORTIZ ARAYA America Valentina HAI 90 / 1 61 / 2 0 6 151

AR_C73A Page 19/31Report Created: 20 Apr 2025 20:50 @ UTC-03:00



Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Recurve Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Azul M-Azul 6 5 Score  

1 21D CASTRO CAMPOS Amaya Paz RGN 92 / 1 64 / 1 1 2 156
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Roja M-Roja 6 5 Score  

1 11A AGUILAR CONTRERAS Guillermo CHA 165 / 1 165 / 1 16 26 330
2 11B CARDENAS LOPEZ Andres Edmundo ALI 151 / 2 144 / 2 11 21 295
3 10C OCAMPO LOZADA Yurineil Barnabi VAL 150 / 4 136 / 4 8 15 286
4 9A RENDICH ALVAREZ Eduardo CHA 143 / 5 140 / 3 10 12 283
5 10A CEBALLOS VALENZUELA Valter Benjamin ALI 150 / 3 124 / 5 6 15 274
6 10B GALLARDO HERRERA Rafael Esteban HAI 129 / 7 116 / 6 3 12 245
7 9C QUEZADA ANDRADE Marcos Enrique CHA 132 / 6 110 / 7 4 10 242
8 9D URETA S Cristian RGN 111 / 8 105 / 8 5 10 216

 10D GOÑI GARATE Dei CHA DNS
 9B PFISTER RIOS Juan Enrique RGN DNS

AR_C73A Page 21/31Report Created: 20 Apr 2025 20:50 @ UTC-03:00



Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Roja M-Roja 6 5 Score  

1 12A CELIS SEPÚLVEDA Camila Natalia KAW 132 / 1 132 / 1 7 7 264
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Compound Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Azul M-Azul 6 5 Score  

1 21C URETA FARMER Matilda Ignacia RGN 90 / 1 81 / 1 3 5 171
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Azul M-Azul 6 5 Score  

1 4A GARCIA SANCHEZ Cristian Duvan HAI 138 / 2 142 / 1 6 20 280
2 2B GONZALEZ LEAL Johan Isaias HAI 142 / 1 111 / 3 7 9 253
3 3D BALIC GARRIDO Ivo HAI 107 / 4 117 / 2 4 10 224
4 3B DOUSSANG GARCÍA Vladimir Igor KAW 107 / 3 94 / 7 3 6 201 SO
4 1B GÁLVEZ MARÍN Diego Ignacio HAI 104 / 6 97 / 4 0 10 201 SO
6 4B SAAVEDRA RAINERI José Pablo ALI 104 / 5 96 / 6 6 5 200
7 6A BARRA PEZO Bruno Alexei ALI 94 / 7 97 / 4 2 5 191
8 3C ABARCA MARTINEZ Pablo Andres ALI 83 / 8 92 / 8 1 6 175
9 2A BUSTAMANTE MORAGA Martin Ignacio ALI 78 /11 80 / 9 1 5 158

10 5B HENAO TORRES Jesus Ignacio HAI 81 /10 75 /10 2 4 156
11 5A DONOSO ZAMORA Renato CKN 82 / 9 68 /11 4 3 150
12 3A MALDONADO PALACIOS Roberto CKN 65 /12 36 /13 1 2 101
13 1A AZOCAR ACEVEDO Hans Maximiliam ALI 30 /13 38 /12 0 3 68

 6B LASA - Carlos Roberto HAI DNS
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Azul M-Azul 6 5 Score  

1 17B ZAVALA HEPP Maria Cristina ALI 93 / 1 81 / 1 0 6 174
2 13A MORENO VILICICH Ana Maria HAI 86 / 2 74 / 2 4 3 160
3 13B RAMÍREZ GÓMEZ Katherine Del Carmen KIA 55 / 4 55 / 3 0 2 110
4 17A CISTERNAS FAÚNDEZ Josefa CKN 57 / 3 46 / 4 1 2 103
5 13C POZO CARMONA Pamela Veronica ALI 44 / 5 33 / 5 0 2 77
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Under 21 Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Amarilla M-Amarilla 6 5 Score  

1 4C BENITEZ SALINAS Salvador RGN 75 / 1 71 / 1 1 2 146
2 17D ORELLANA DONOSO Jose Francisco ALI 68 / 2 57 / 2 2 3 125
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Barebow Under 21 Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Amarilla M-Amarilla 6 5 Score  

1 4D PLATZ GAMBOA Macarena Angelica CKN 75 / 2 83 / 1 2 4 158
2 17C PLATZ GAMBOA Carolina Antonella CKN 80 / 1 47 / 2 3 2 127
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Traditional Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Azul M-Azul 6 5 Score  

1 13D VEGA MARRUFO Joan Manuel HAI 106 / 1 70 / 1 3 8 176
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Longbow Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Amarilla M-Amarilla 6 5 Score  

1 21A HERNÁNDEZ SANTIBAÑEZ Aldo Andrés KIA 110 / 1 74 / 1 5 6 184
2 21B CAVADA HERRERA Juan Pablo HAI 92 / 2 67 / 2 5 4 159
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Escuela Escuela Open

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 72 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC U-Naranja	 M-Naranja	 6 5 Score  

1 2D CONTRERAS Maria de los Angeles Contreras EQR 138 / 3 154 / 1 6 21 292
2 1D ASCANIO CASTELLANO Joel Jose VAL 142 / 1 136 / 2 3 13 278
3 2C ARCE BALLIVIAN María José KAW 141 / 2 120 / 4 5 10 261
4 1C BAHAMONDES Rodrigo Bahamondes EQR 133 / 4 116 / 5 5 10 249
5 5C ODEH RAMOS Dayana Karina VAL 115 / 5 122 / 3 5 5 237
6 5D MONREAL Florencia Monreal EQR 82 / 7 111 / 6 0 6 193
7 11C VEGA Isidora RGN 85 / 6 76 / 7 3 3 161
8 6D VILLEGAS Isaac Villegas EQR 52 / 8 65 / 8 1 2 117
9 6C VALLADARES Sofia Valladares EQR 23 / 9 0 / 9 0 0 23
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Club de Campo COYA,
Machalí, Región de
O´Higgins

19-20 Apr 2025

RANKING NACIONAL FIELD - Etapa 01/2025

Competition Officials

COMPETITION OFFICIALS

Function Name Organisation Gender

Judge MEDINA Daniel FCH FECHTA M
ZAMORA Helga FCH FECHTA F

Technical Delegate VALENZUELA Rogelio ALI Club Alicanto M

OC Manager VALDES Susana ALI Club Alicanto F

Media Manager BUSTAMANTE José ALI Club Alicanto M

Results Manager DONOSO Joanna ALI Club Alicanto F

Results Verifier MORA Ivan (Remoto) FCH FECHTA M
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